07-17-2006

3275739 Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof:
Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof:
2. Name and address of receiving party or parties:
ASIA OPTICAL CO., INC.
No. 22-3, South 2 <sup>nd</sup> Road, T.E.P.Z.
Taichung
TAIWAN
Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
1
-
ne execution date of the application is: n/a
B. Patent Number(s):
6. Total Number of Applications and patents involved:
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
□ Enclosed
Authorized to be charged to deposit account*
<ul> <li>Please charge or credit our deposit account for any</li> </ul>
additional or refunded fees associated with recording the
assignment
8. Deposit Account No.:
19-0733
ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Al hole
July 12, 2006
Date

JUL I 2 2006 S	24 - 2006  001039.00057  3224536  ase record the attached original documents or copies thereof:
1. Name of Conveying Party or Parties:  1. Po-Sung Kao 2. Te-Wei Liu  Additional Names of conveying party or parties attached?  ☐ Yes ■ No  3. Nature of Conveyance:  ■ Assignment ☐ Merger  ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name  ☐ Other  Execution Date: March 21, 2006	Asia Optical Co., Inc. No. 2203, South 2 <sup>nd</sup> Road, T.E.P.Z. Taichung TAIWAN Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached?  Yes No
<ul> <li>4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the</li> <li>A. Patent Application Number(s):</li> <li>n/a</li> <li>Additional Numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No</li> </ul>	execution date of the application is: March 21, 2006  B. Patent Number(s):  n/a
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed:  Thomas H. Jackson Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.  1001 G Street, N.W., Suite 1100 Washington, D.C. 20001-4597	6. Total Number of Applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account* ☐ Please charge or credit our deposit account for any additional or refunded fees associated with recording this assignment  8. Deposit Account No.: 19-0733
Do Not Use this Space	25 190733 11465
the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  April-18, 2006  Date  Total Number of Pages including Carer Sheet: 3

PATENT REEL: 018077 FRAME: 0880

## **ASSIGNMENT**

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title) OPTICAL PROJECTING SYSTEM
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:
(check one) 🗵 a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR
concurrently with this assignment.
U.S. patent application Serial No, filed
a U.S. patent application based on PCT International Application
No, filed on (date) (U.S. patent
application Serial No, if known)
U.S. Patent No, issued
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations a
extensions of the patents and patent applications identified above.
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:
(check one) 🗵 U.S. patent rights only.
Worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the
right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. or foreign
patent application for this invention.
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are) the inventor(s) wh
signature(s) appear(s) on page 2 of this Assignment and any Supplemental Sheets(s
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:
(Name of Assignee) ASIA OPTICAL CO., INC.
(Address) No. 22-3, South 2nd Road, T.E.P.Z., Taichung, Taiwan
The ASSIGNEE is:
(check one) An Individual.
A Partnership.
A Corporation of <u>Taiwan</u> (specify state or country)
(other)

The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign(s) the following rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:

the full and exclusive right to the invention;

Page 1

the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; the right to sue and recover for any past infringement; and, the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable

provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) any attorney and agent who has a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

Po-Sung KAO	Po-sung	Kao	Mar. 21, 2006
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature		Date
Te-Wei LIU	Te-Wei	Liu	Mar. 21, 2006
Name of second inventor, if any	y Signature		Date
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature		Date
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature		Date
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature		Date



THJ

## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

JUNE 14, 2006

THOMAS H. JACKSON
BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.
1001 G STREET, N.W., SUITE 1100
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001-4597

DOCKETED \*10322453

03224536A\*

JUN 2 1 2006

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

PTAS

BANNER & WITCUFF, LTD.

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 04/18/2006

REEL/FRAME: 017784/0281

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

KAO, PO-SUNG

DOC DATE: 03/21/2006

ASSIGNOR:

LIU, TE-WEI

DOC DATE: 03/21/2006

ASSIGNEE:

ASIA OPTICAL CO., INC.

NO. 2203 SOUTH 2ND ROAD, T.E.P.Z.

TA<del>ICH</del>UNG, TAIWAN

. 22 - 3 --

SERIAL NUMBER: 11405542

PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: OPTICAL PROJECTING SYSTEM

FILING DATE: 04/18/2006

ISSUE DATE:

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313~1450 - www.uspto.gov

PATENT

RECORDED: 07/12/2006 REEL: 018077 FRAME: 0883